

## QUOTATION

Sub:-	Providing and fixing additional street lights with pole between KD & RM building.				
SL No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.00	Supply and drawing PVC insulated following round copper conductor cable of following size for connection of equipment / exhaust fan etc as reqd.				
1.01	1.50 sq. mm , three core	15.00	Meter	113.26	1698.94
2.00	Supplying and laying of one no. 2 x 10.0 sqmm PVC insulated, XLPE steel armoured aluminium conductor power cable of grade 1.1 kV as required complete in following manners.				
2.01	in ground I/c excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refixing the trench etc as reqd	49.00	Meter	483.32	23682.58
2.02	in open duct	4.00	Meter	148.41	593.65
2.03	On Surface	5.00	Meter	171.85	859.23
3.00	Providing brick work (in width 225 mm or more) with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 7.5 in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) at all levels.	0.13	Cum	6462.65	807.83
4.00	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) at all levels.	3.00	Sq.m	350.24	1050.72
5.00	Supply & Laying of 25 mm dia, 8Kg / cm <sup>2</sup> , minimum 2.0 mm thick HDPE pipe, ISI mark in following manners as required complete.				
5.01	in open duct	4.00	Meter	90.31	361.25
6.00	Supply & fixing of 65 mm dia.'B' class GI pole 4.5 Mtr. Long for post top lantern i/c bas plate 300 x 300 x 3mm GI reducer & nipple for mounting the fitting with painting etc. grouting in cement concrete 1: 3: 6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 grade stone aggregate 40mm complete as reqd.	2.00	Nos.	7558.97	15117.93
7.00	Supplying and fixing, following LED street light luminaries with pressure die cast aluminium IP65 housing, driver etc. complete with all accessories as required.				
7.01	40 watt LED Post top lantern light	2.00	Nos.	11309.07	22618.15
8.00	Supply, installation, testing, connecting and commissioning of looping type cable end, control FR PVC box with not less than 200 deg centigrade distortion temperature of size 250 mm x 200 mm x 105 mm having 1 no. 6 amp to 32 amp SPMCB 250 volt and 2 nos. brass neutral link 8 mm square rod 6 way approx. 60 mm long. Box shall have almirah type hinged front door etc. complete as required. (Sintex cat no. GSJB 2520 or its equivalent approved make)	2.00	Nos.	1384.48	2768.96
9	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required.	55.00	Metre	61.38	3375.71

SL No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
10	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
10.01	2 X10 sq. mm (19mm)	3.00	No.	211.31	633.93
	Total Estimated Rs.				73568.89
	Say Rs.				73569.00
	Please Quote percetage above / below				
	Quoted Amount				

Bidder's signature  
with seal & Date.

*T. Konda* 22/05/25  
**TALLURI KESAVADAS**  
 अधिराष्ट्र अभियंता (विद्युत)  
 Executive Engineer (Elect)  
 सं.नि.वि. आ.वि. कानपुर, कानपुर  
 I.W.D., I.I.T. Kanpur  
*Devi*